
Tutor Resources 

Below is a list of individuals who have expressed an interest in tutoring students or adults.   

Although this list is being made available to you through psychological services and the 

parent education resource center, any employment and employee arrangements are 

separate and independent from Monongalia County Schools.  As a result, all arrangements, 

including fees, locations, and times of services, are determined by parents/guardians/adult 

students with the provider chosen.  Monongalia County Schools makes no assurances or 

assumes any liabilities that might occur through these separate or independent 

arrangements. 

Name and Contact 

Information: 

Certifications Areas of Interest 

Brittany Adams 

Phone: 304-224-8231 

Email: 

brittany.adams@k12.wv.us 

 

MED K-12, Reading K-

Adult 

Elementary 

Reading, Math, Writing 

Kelly Allen 

Phone: 304-588-5422 

Email: k.allen@k12.wv.us 

 

Math and Business 7-12 Math 

Christina P. Baran 

Phone:  304-282-5554 

Phone:  304-777-3575 

Email:  cpabaran@hotmail.com 

 

Music Education K-12 Language Arts (English 

literature, writing, etc.) 1st 

year foreign language, and 

any art-related field. Also 

piano and clarinet lessons.  

Lisa Barnes 

Phone: 304-288-7379 

Email: lbarnes@k12.wv.us 

Multi-Subject K-8 All Subjects: Particularly 

Math 

Specialize/Interest-3-5 

Cheryl Deaner 

Phone: 304-376-9756 

Email: cdeaner@k12.wv.us  

Elementary Ed. K-8  

 

K-8 all subjects 

Dr. Lisa Ellison 

Phone: 304-435-8886 

Email: startzover2@yahoo.com 

Or Dr.LisaEllison@outlook.com 

Self-Employed 

Appleseed Tutoring  

 

 

English, Essays, Science, 

Social Sciences, Etc.  

Grades Elementary-12 

Art/Painting Parties 

Willing to do tutoring 

virtually as well  

Gretchen Gibson 

Phone: 304-906-6050 

Email: ggibson@k12.wv.us 

 

Nationally Board Certified 

in Mathematics 5-12 

AP Calculus AB 

ACT/SAT Prep 

Multi-Subject K-6 

All Math courses Grades 9-

12 

ACT/SAT prep for 

Mathematics 

College Calculus I and/or 

Calculus AB 
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Diane C. Griffin-Donley 

Phone: 304-694-7005,  

304-319-3321 

Email: 

dianegdonley@hotmail.com 

Grades K-8 

Reading/Language Arts 

Mathematics 

Grades K-8  

Math, Science, Reading 

Special Education: 

Reading, Language Arts, 

Math 

Jennifer Hatton 

Phone: 304-288-1954 

Email:jennifer.hatton@k12.wv.us  

Math 5-9, Early Childhood 

(Pre-K-K), Preschool 

Special Needs, Elementary 

Ed. 

Math 5-9 

Early Childhood Pre-K, K 

Elementary 

Valarie Huffman 

Phone: 304-319-2267 

Email: 

valarie.huffman@k12.wv.us 

Music Music, Band, Chorus 

K-12 

Darlene Kelchak 

Phone:  304-276-0632 

Email: darwvu@yahoo.com 

Math 7-12 Math 6-12 

Susan Love 

Phone: 304-771-4192 

Email: sprunty@k12.wv.us 

 

Elementary K-6, Math 5-9, 

Reading/Reading Specialist 

K-Adult 

Elementary Any Subject,  

Math 5-9 

Katherine Luther 

Phone: 954-554-4171 

Email: 

katherine.luther@k12.wv.us 

Elementary PreK-K, 

Elementary K-6 

PK-8th grade 

Dan Martinelli 

Phone: 304-376-5222 

Email: dmartine@k12.wv.us 

English, Health, Physical 

Education, and Drivers 

Education  

English, Health, Physical 

Education, Drivers Education, 

Basic Math 

Elizabeth Miltenberger 

Phone: 304-282-9098 

Email: miltenbergere@gmail.com 

Masters K-6 

Special Education- 

Multi-categorical   

Elementary-All subjects 

Middle/High-Math 

Sydney Norton 

Phone: 724-782-0163 

Cell: 724-809-4514 

Email: snorton@k12.wv.us 

Spanish 7-12 

(adult/secondary) 

Spanish I, Spanish II, Spanish 

III, Introduction to Spanish 

Grades 7-12 

Ross Robinson 

Phone: 304-678-7361 

Email: rerobinson@k12.wv.us 

Social Studies 5-Adult, 

Physical Education K-12, 

Special Education Multi-

categorical 5-Adult, 

Autism 5-Adult 

Social Studies, Math, Science, 

English/Language Arts 

Grades 5-12 

Emily Rousseau 

Phone: 304-288-8443 

Email: emily.rousseau@k12.wv.us 

Elementary K-6 

Math 5-9 

Math Grades 4-8 

Jennifer Secreto 

Phone: 304-282-5724 

Email: jsecreto@k12.wv.us 

English, Language Arts 7-12 English/History Grades 1-12 

Also tutor students for 

ACT/SAT English section 

Sherry Skotnicki 

Phone: 304-685-6355 

Email: sskotnic@k12.wv.us 

 

K-6 Multi-subject 

Masters-Early Childhood 

K-3 

All areas 
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Bailey Tucker 

Phone: 724-505-1698 

Email: bailey.tucker@k12.wv.us 

Secondary Social Studies 

Special Education Multi-

categorical  

Social Studies and Reading 

5-12 

Stephen Wilson 

Phone: 304-640-7011 

Email: stephen.wilson@k12.wv.us 

English 5-Adult English  

Grades 5-Adult 

Pamela Wright 

Phone: 724-324-2954 

Cell: 724-8333619 

Email: jrpswright@yahoo.com 

BA: Elementary Education 

MA: Reading 

Administrative certification 

Grades K-5: 

Reading, Writing, Language 

Arts 

Stephanie Yuhasz 

Phone: 304-638-1991 

Email: stephanie.yuhasz@k12.wv.us  

English 5-Adult 

Multi Categorical K-Adult 

English  

Grades 5-12 

 

mailto:bailey.tucker@k12.wv.us
mailto:stephen.wilson@k12.wv.us
mailto:jrpswright@yahoo.com

